L07000028348

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
AUTHURIZA	MONB/PX	の浸漉すり
DATE	311510	eff. dates
DOC. EXAM		

Office Use Only



400092245164

03/14/07--01019--017 **185.00

O7 MAR IL PH 1:52 SECRETARY OF STATE SALLAHASSEF FLORID

COVER LETTER

Division of	f Corporations		
SUBJECT:	PALLADA PROP	PERTIES LLC	
	(Name of Resulting	g Florida Limited Company	·)
	Business Entity" into a '		, and fees are submitted t lity Company" in
Please return all co	orrespondence concerning	ng this matter to:	
DAWN	M. SMITH (Contact Person)		
	,	· · 	
FREEDO	M ACCOUNTING (Firm/Company)		
5620	14th ST W (Address)		
	(Address)		
BRADE	NTON FL 3420	7	
	(City, State and Zip Code)		
	ation concerning this ma	•	
<u>bawn</u>	M. Smuth ntact Person)	_at (941_)7	127-9004
(Name of Co	ntact Person)	(Area Code and D	aytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amou	unt:	
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	\$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy	\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRI Registration Section Division of Corporal Clifton Building 2661 Executive Control	on rations enter Circle	MAILING Registration Division of OP. O. Box 63 Tallahassee,	Section Corporations 27

Certificate of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

FILED 07 MAR 14 PM 1: 52

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this
Certificate of Conversion is:
PALLADA PROPERTIES INC. PCG-8942
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a CORPORATION
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, sole proprietorshi
general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws ofFLORIDA
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on 06/27/2006.
(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
PALLADA PROPERTIES LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

Page 1 of 2

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)
Signed this day of
Signature of Authorized Person: x Rehard & Power
Printed Name: Richard & Howard! Nangy Meuber
Fees:
Certificate of Conversion: \$25.00

Page 2 of 2

\$125.00

\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

PALLADA PROPERTIES LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address: Mailing Address:						
5914 new Eventon F	Pan's way 2 34222	<u> </u>	me		- -	
Signature: (The Limited Liability Coindividual or another business entity with an a	egistered Agent, Region pany cannot serve as its own active Florida registration.) Florida street address of DAWN M.	n Registered Agent	t. You must designat		O7 MAR 14	FIL
	FREEDOM ACCOUNT Florida street address BLADENTON	Name 11N6 <i>5620</i>	<u>OT</u> acceptable) 34>0구		PH 1: 52	ED

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title: "MGR" = Manage		Name and Address:
"MGRM" = Mana		
MORM	_ 50%	RICHARD E. POWELL 1219 SIST AVE E 176
		BRADENTON FL 34203
MBRM	508	NITH MAC ANOTHI
TOURK		NEIL MC CARTHY 5914 NEW PARISWAY
		ELLENTON FL 34222
		
	_	
		(Use attachment if necessary)
MAL) ffective date is list s days prior to or 9 REQUIRED SIG	ted, the date must 90 days after the construction.	O7 MA SECK TALLI
Signature of a	member or an a	uthorized representative of a member.
(In accordance		400(2) Flavida Statutas the amountage
of this docume	nt constitutes an a that the facts s	ffirmation under the penalties of penalties are true.)
of this docume	nt constitutes an a that the facts s	>
of this docume	nt constitutes an a that the facts s	ffirmation under the penalties of pergr

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)